RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Naming the alleys behind the 2200 block of Fillmore Street Goldberg Lane]
2	
3	Resolution bestowing the new name of Goldberg Lane on the alleys behind the 2200
4	block of Fillmore Street, currently known as Unnamed Streets 110 and 111, in honor of
5	the late Faye Goldberg.
6	
7	WHEREAS, The alleys parallel to Fillmore Street, bordered by Sacramento and Clay
8	Streets, have previously been known as Unnamed Streets 110 and 111; and,
9	WHEREAS, It is in the best interest and safety of the residents and business owners in
10	the neighborhood for the alleys to be given a designated street name; and,
11	WHEREAS, Faye Goldberg, a feisty and kindhearted woman, was a beloved landlady
12	of several properties on Fillmore Street for many years and a wonderful neighbor to all; and
13	WHEREAS, Upon her death, Faye Goldberg left her entire estate, worth millions of
14	dollars, to charity; and,
15	WHEREAS, the residents and neighbors of the 2200 block of Fillmore Street would like
16	to honor this fine San Franciscan in a way worthy of her spirit; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the alleys between Fillmore and Webster Streets bordered
18	Sacramento and Clay Streets will now and forever be known as Goldberg Lane.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	